SECTION H
Electronic Access
& Releasing Devices
Electronic Access
&
 Releasing Devices
H
Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com

SF-1 White Powder Coat
SF-2 Black Powder Coat
How To Order Pushbutton Access and Release Devices
Push Button Access and Release Devices
620 Series Heavy Duty Pushbuttons
631 Series Extreme Duty Pushbuttons
Locknetics
H5Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com
Schlage - Electronic Security  •  575 Birch Street  •  Forestville, CT  06010
Pushbutton Access and Release Devices
700 Series Pushbuttons
Schlage Locknetics 700 Series Entry Level Pushbutton
are designed to meet commercial applications. Use to
egress swinging or sliding doors that are electrically or
electronically locked. 700 Series Entry Level Pushbuttons
are available for single gang and narrow stile
applications. The 709 model, includes backlit buttons
with “PUSH TO EXIT” or Handicap Symbol to meet
ADA requirements.
Benefits of Using Locknetics Pushbutton Access and Release Devices
• Standard stainless steel
• Momentary action (standard)
• 7/8" red/black mushroom button
• 2" square illuminated button
• Options include LEDs, alternate action - maintained (AA)
701 Series 709 Series
Locknetics
H6 Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com
Schlage - Electronic Security  •  575 Birch Street  •  Forestville, CT  06010
Pushbutton Access and Release Devices
700 Series Pushbuttons
701RD – L2
Select Model
Select Options
1. Select Model
701RD 7/8" Red Mushroom Button
701BK 7/8" Black Mushroom Button
701RD EX 5/8" Red Button - Engraved “PUSH TO EXIT”
701RD EX ILL 5/8" Red Button - Illuminated “PUSH TO EXIT”
709RD EX ILL 2" Red Square - Illuminated “PUSH TO EXIT”
709GR EX ILL 2" Green Square - Illuminated “PUSH TO EXIT”
709BLH ILL 2" Blue Square - Illuminated Handicapped Symbol
2. Select Options
L2 Two LEDs, red and green, dual voltage
AA Alternate Action – Maintained (not available for 709 models)
NS Narrow Stile plate (not available for 709 models)
How To Order 700 Series Pushbutton Access and Release Devices
Specifications:
701 Pushbutton
Contact Ratings: 5 amps @ 250 VAC
Wire Leads: 20 awg – 6" long
709 Pushbutton
Contact Ratings: 10 amps @ 250 VAC
Wire Leads: 20 awg – 8" long
Input requirements with LED option
Voltage: 12/24 VDC
Current Draw: 30 mA
Wire Leads: 24 awg – 6" long
Input requirements with ILL option
Voltage: 12 VDC for 709 series only
24 VDC for 701/709 series
Locknetics
H7Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com
Schlage - Electronic Security  •  575 Birch Street  •  Forestville, CT  06010
Pushbutton Access and Release Devices
740 Series Emergency Break Glass Releases
Schlage Locknetics 740 Series Emergency Break Glass
Releases are designed for use as emergency releases of

741 Includes an attached indicator light with red lens
742 Includes a Sonalert horn for 6-24 VDC operation attached to the plate
How To Order 740 Series Emergency Break Glass Releases
Specifications:
Contact Box Form “Z” switch
Contact rating: 6A @ 120 VAC
Normally Open (NO)
Normally Closed (NC) contacts with color-coded leads
LED: 12/24 VDC
Horn: 3-18 mA
Input: 6-28 VDC
Decibles: 80 dB @ 2ft.
Locknetics
H9Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com
Schlage - Electronic Security  •  575 Birch Street  •  Forestville, CT  06010
Keyswitch Access Devices
650 Series Keyswitches
Schlage Locknetics 650 Series Keyswitches utilize an
innovative magnetic spring design which allows installers
to configure both clockwise and counterclockwise key
turn direction as well as momentary or maintained action
in seconds. Single gang and narrow stiles are available
with numerous options which include: Heavy Duty Plate,
Weather Resistant Cover (single gang size only), 2 LED
lights - green/red, Anti-Tamper Switch and Schlage
Everest Cylinder. In addition to the standard (626) Satin
Chrome finish, there are five additional architectural
finishes to choose from.
Benefits of Using Locknetics Keyswitch Access Devices
• Easy to install and maintain
• Single gang and narrow stile offer ultimate flexibility
• Multiple options available for a wide variety of applications
Available in
six architectural finishes
5AMP@250VAC,
dual voltage,
SPDT contacts
Magnetic Spring Design
provides ultimate
installation flexibility
653 Single Gang 653-NS Narrow Stile
Innovative magnetic spring technology allows installers to configure models in seconds
Maintained action - magnet dot side down,Momentary action - magnet dot side up.
Momentary Action Maintained Action
Patent #: 6689972
Locknetics
H10
Keyswitch Access Devices
650 Series Keyswitches
Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com
Schlage - Electronic Security  •  575 Birch Street  •  Forestville, CT  06010
653-04 – ATS – SF-605
Select Model
Select Option
Select Finish
1. Select Model
653-04 SPDT maintained single direction
653-05 SPDT momentary single direction
653-14 DPDT maintained single direction
653-15 DPDT momentary single direction
653-1414 (2) DPDT maintained bi-direction
653-1415 DPDT maintained x DPDT momentary
653-1515 (2) DPDT momentary bi-direction
653-041 SPDT maintained x key remove one position
653-0404 (2) SPDT maintained bi-direction
653-0405 SPDT maintained x SPDT momentary
653-141 DPDT maintained x key remove one position
653-0505 (2) SPDT momentary bi-direction
2. Select Option
L2 2 LEDs green and red, dual voltage
NS Narrow Stile - stainless steel plate (13/4" x 41/2")
ATS Anti-Tamper Switch
HDP Heavy Duty Plate 1/4" thick cast zinc (standard 626 Satin Chrome Finish with anti tamper plugs)

SF-625 Bright Chrome
SF-2 Black Powder Coat
How To Order 650 Series Keywitches
653 Single Gang653-NS Narrow Stile
Specifications:
Standard keyswitch
5 amp@250 VAC,
dual voltage,
SPDT contacts
ATS switch closes when cover is on 0.025A@28VDC
LED Indicator Lights operate at 12/24 VDC 0.025A@28VDC
Locknetics
H11
Request to Exit Bars
672 TouchBar and 692 SmartBar™
Questions?  Call: 866-322-1237  •  FAX: 866-322-1233   •   Visit us on the Internet at www.schlage.com
Schlage - Electronic Security  •  575 Birch Street  •  Forestville, CT  06010
672 TouchBar
692 SmartBar™
Dual detection
circuits
Low profile GID (Glow in the Dark)
“PUSH TO EXIT” Option
Cast metal
end caps
Benefits of Using Request to Exit Bars
• Heavy duty aluminum extrusion with cast metal end caps - Maximum durability
• Field reversible, field sized
• Quick install brackets / Universal mounting system for aluminum, hollow metal and wood doors
• Low profile for greater clearance through door
• “PUSH TO EXIT” signage designates opening
• Glow in the Dark (GID) “PUSH TO EXIT” option - Locknetics exclusive
692 SmartBar
The 692 SmartBar is an electronic switching device with
no moving parts, which serves as a non-latching request
to exit bar at an egress door. It allows one motion egress
at doors equipped with electromagnetic or electronic
locks, with “no prior knowledge” required by the user.
Touching the Smartbar at any point on the bar activates
internal circuitry which controls power to the locking
device. No moving parts results in low maintenance and
long life.
The 692 SmartBar provides two directionally opposed
infrared detection circuits to sense an exit request. As a
person touches the bar the light beam is broken. The
patent pending redundant system provides a high level of
life safety and peace of mind to the end user.
An audible alarm is standard. This feature provides a
security alarm to alert when there is a prolonged
unlocked condition caused by a continued break in
the light beam. This feature is desirable in applications
requiring monitoring of security conditions or
delayed egress.
• Optional Lighted “Push to Exit”
• Dual infrared detection circuits – patent pending
• No Moving Parts - One Motion Egress
• Audible alarm standard, alerts prolonged
unlock condition
• DPDT relay standard - signals access control panel
or auxiliary device
672 TouchBar
The 672 TouchBar is a request to exit device which
releases electromagnetic or electronic locks when the bar